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Filing Description:

Reviewer(s): Linda Bird
Disposition Date: 01/13/2010
Disposition Status: Approved-
Closed

Implementation Date:

Status of Filing in Domicile: Pending
Date Approved in Domicile:

Domicile Status Comments:

Market Type: Individual

Group Market Size:

Group Market Type:

Explanation for Other Group Market Type:
State Status Changed: 01/13/2010
Created By: Karyn Enriquez
Corresponding Filing Tracking Number:
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ENDORSEMENT
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Name Change Endorsement Form Number: AGLC104027

This form is being submitted for your consideration and approval. This form is new and does not replace any form

previously submitted to or approved by your Department.
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SERFF Tracking Number: AMGN-126370786 Sate: Arkansas
Filing Company: AIG Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 44551
Company Tracking Number: AGLC104027 - AIG NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

TOl: LO8 Life - Other Sub-TOI: L.08.000 Life - Other
Product Name: AIG Life Insurance Company - Name Change
Project Name/Number: AlG Life Insurance Company - Name Change/

No part of this filing contains any unusual or possible controversial items from normal company or industry standards.

The above referenced endorsement reflects the AIG Life Insurance Company’s legal name change to American General
Life Insurance Company of Delaware. Our Legal Department has previously notified your department regarding this
name change and has requested that the certificate of authority be updated. This endorsement will be sent to all in force
policyholders and will be used with policies issued without the new company name until the company name has been
changed.

We are asking for permission to change the company name on the forms on the attached list which were previously
approved in your state. We will continue to sell the forms appearing on the list after the attached name change

endorsement is approved.

Unless otherwise informed, we reserve the right to alter the layout of the enclosed form including sequential ordering of
the provisions, and type font, size and color.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Company and Contact

Filing Contact Information

Karyn Enriquez, karyn.enriquez@aglife.com
2929 Allen Parkway 713-831-2219 [Phone]
Mail Stop A38-40 713-342-7550 [FAX]

Houston, TX 77019
Filing Company Information

AIG Life Insurance Company CoCode: 66842 State of Domicile: Delaware
600 King Street Group Code: 12 Company Type:
Wilmington, DE 19801 Group Name: State ID Number:

(713) 831-3508 ext. [Phone] FEIN Number: 25-1118523

Filing Fees

Fee Required? Yes

Fee Amount: $50.00

Retaliatory? No

Fee Explanation: $50.00 per form
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SERFF Tracking Number:

Filing Company:

Company Tracking Number:

TOI:

Product Name:

AMGN-126370786 Sate: Arkansas

AIG Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 44551
AGLC104027 - AIG NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

LO8 Life - Other Sub-TOI: L08.000 Life - Other

AIG Life Insurance Company - Name Change

Project Name/Number: AlG Life Insurance Company - Name Change/

Per Company: No

COMPANY AMOUNT DATE PROCESSED TRANSACTION #
AIG Life Insurance Company $50.00 01/12/2010 33478021
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Correspondence Summary

Dispositions

Status Created By Created On Date Submitted
Approved-  Linda Bird 01/13/2010 01/13/2010
Closed
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Company Tracking Number: AGLC104027 - AIG NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

TOl: LO8 Life - Other Sub-TOI: L08.000 Life - Other
Product Name: AIG Life Insurance Company - Name Change

Project Name/Number: AlG Life Insurance Company - Name Change/

Disposition

Disposition Date: 01/13/2010
Implementation Date:
Status: Approved-Closed
Comment:

Rate data does NOT apply to filing.
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SERFF Tracking Number:
Filing Company:

Company Tracking Number:
TOI:

Product Name:

Project Name/Number:
Schedule

Supporting Document
Supporting Document
Supporting Document

Form

AMGN-126370786 Sate: Arkansas

AIG Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 44551
AGLC104027 - AIG NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

LO8 Life - Other Sub-TOI: L08.000 Life - Other
AIG Life Insurance Company - Name Change

AlG Life Insurance Company - Name Change/

Schedule Item Schedule Item Status Public Access
Flesch Certification Yes
Application No

AIG Name Change Endorsement - List of Yes

Forms

Name Change Endorsement Yes
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SERFF Tracking Number: AMGN-126370786 Sate: Arkansas
Filing Company: AIG Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 44551
Company Tracking Number: AGLC104027 - AIG NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

TOl: LO8 Life - Other Sub-TOI: L.08.000 Life - Other
Product Name: AIG Life Insurance Company - Name Change
Project Name/Number: AlG Life Insurance Company - Name Change/

Form Schedule

Lead Form Number: AGLC104027

Schedule Form Form Type Form Name Action Action Specific Readability Attachment
Iltem Number Data
Status
AGLC1040 Policy/Cont Name Change Initial 53.380 AGLC104027
27 ract/Fratern Endorsement - AIG Name
al Change
Certificate: End.pdf
Amendmen
t, Insert
Page,
Endorseme
nt or Rider
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American General Life Insurance Company of Delaware

600 King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801

NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement is part of your policy and should be attached thereto. This policy is
amended to reflect that AIG Life Insurance Company, the insurance company that
issued your policy, has changed its name to:

American General Life Insurance Company of Delaware

This amendment does not change or alter any of the terms or provisions of your
policy. American General Life Insurance Company of Delaware will honor all liabilities
in the policy.

AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF DELAWARE

President

AGLC104027



SERFF Tracking Number: AMGN-126370786 Sate: Arkansas
Filing Company: AIG Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 44551
Company Tracking Number: AGLC104027 - AIG NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

TOl: LO8 Life - Other Sub-TOI: L.08.000 Life - Other
Product Name: AIG Life Insurance Company - Name Change
Project Name/Number: AlG Life Insurance Company - Name Change/

Supporting Document Schedules

Iltem Status: Status
Date:
Satisfied - Item: Flesch Certification
Comments:
Attachments:
AR Cert_Comp.pdf
AR Flesch Certification AIG.pdf
Cert of Comp Rule 19.pdf
Item Status: Status
Date:
Bypassed - Item: Application
Bypass Reason: N/A
Comments:
Item Status: Status
Date:
Satisfied - Item: AIG Name Change Endorsement -

List of Forms
Comments:
We are asking for permission to change the company name on the forms on the attached lists which were previously
approved in your state. We will continue to sell the forms appearing on the list after the attached name change
endorsement is approved.

This endorsement will be sent to all in force policyholders and will be used with policies issued without the new company
name until the company name has been changed.

Attachments:

AR Forms - Wilmington.pdf

AR Forms - Corp Mkts.pdf

AR Forms - Houston.pdf

AR Forms - Neptune.pdf
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AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

ARKANSAS CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Y/N | NA
Arkansas Code 23-79-138 | Required Policy Information X
Rule and Regulation 49 Life And Disability Insurance Guaranty Fund X

Notices

Rule and Regulation 19

Unfair Sex Discrimination in the Sale of Insurance

Rule and Regulation 33

Variable Life Insurance

Licensing and approval to do business

Qualification of Insurer to Issue Variable Life Insurance
Article IV. Insurance Policy Requirements

Article V. Reserve Liabilities for Variable Life Insurance
Article VI. Separate Accounts

Article VII. Information Furnished to Applicants

Article VIII. Applications

Article IX. Reports to Policyholders

Article X. Foreign Companies

Article XI. Qualifications of Agents for the Sale of
Variable Life Insurance

Article XII. Separability Article

Article XIII. Supersession of Conflicting Regulations

Rule and Regulation 34

Universal Life Insurance (Sections 1-12)
Valuation

Nonforfeiture

Mandatory Policy Provisions

Disclosure Requirements

Periodic Disclosure to Policyowner
Interest Indexed Universal Life Policies
Severability

Arkansas Bulletin 11-83

Guidelines for non-guaranteed costs on
participating and non-participating life insurance

KX XX X X XX X XX X XXX XXX X[ X] X

Current and Guaranteed Cost Of Insurance Rates

Minimum/Maximum Interest Rate Range
Minimum Rate:
Maximum Rate:

XX

| hereby certify that form(s) AGLC104027

Arkansas laws and regulations sited above.

Leo W. Grace

Director, Product Development

is in compliance with those relevant




AIG LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the attached Form Number AGLC104027 achieved a Flesch Reading Score of
53.38 and complies with the requirements of Arkansas Stat. Ann. §66-3251 through 66-3258, cited
as the Life and Disability Insurance Policy Language Simplification Act.

Leo W. Grace, FLMI
Vice President

January 12, 2010
Date

cert.AR



Certificate of Compliance with
Arkansas Rule and Regulation 19

Insurer:  AIG Life Insurance Company

Form Number(s): AGLC104027

Ihereby certify that the filing above meets all applicable Arkansas requirements including the
requirements of Rule and Regulation 19.

% g

Signature of Company Offi

Leo W. ice

Name

Vice President

Title

January 12,2010

Date



AIG Product Filings: Approved Forms

ARKANSAS
GROUP
Form Number Form Type Approval Date

11EGAN403 Group Immediate Annuity Policy 4/15/2004
14EGAN403 Group Immediate Annuity Certificate 4/15/2004
16EGAN403 Enrollment Form 4/15/2004
14EGCO403 Cancellation Endorsement 4/15/2004
14GVC0403-Rev(11/05) Cancellation Endorsement 12/1/2005
11VFANO0397 Group Annuity Policy 4/9/1997
16VFANO0397 Group Annuity Certificate 4/9/1997
14VFDAQ0397 Deferred Annuity Enrollment Form 4/9/1997
14VFIA0397 Immediate Annuity Enrollment Form 4/9/1997
11EGANG99 Group Annuity Policy 4/12/2001
16EGANG99 Group Annuity Certificate 4/12/2001
14EGANG699 Enrollment Form 4/12/2001
AIG 100597-2008 IRA Endorsement 6/5/2008
AIG0404R-2008 Roth IRA Endorsement 6/5/2008
11GVIA1000 Group Immediate Variable Annuity Policy 11/13/2000
16GVIA1000 Group Immediate Variable Annuity Contract/Certificate 11/13/2000
14GVIA1000AR Enrollment Form 11/13/2000
110DGAN905 Group Policy - owner driven 10/28/2005
140DGAN905 Owner driven - certificate 10/28/2005
160DGAN905 Owner driven enrollment form 10/28/2005
11LGVG0201 Longevity group policy 6/25/2008
16LGVG0201 Longevity Certificate (group) 6/25/2008
14LGVG0201 Longevity Enrollment form 6/25/2008
08113 Group Fixed Deferred Annuity Policy 6/27/2008
08114 Fixed Deferred Certificate 6/27/2008
AGLC103193 Fixed Deferred Enrollment form/application 6/27/2008
AGLC103178 Owner Acknowledgement (5-yr product) 6/27/2008
AGLC103179 Owner Acknowledgement (8-yr product) 6/27/2008
04049C Fixed Deferred Extended Care Rider 6/27/2008
08110 Deferred Index Policy 7/15/2008
08111 Deferred Index Certificate 7/15/2008
AGLC103208 Owner Acknowledgement (5 yr product) 7/15/2008
AGLC103209 Owner Acknowledgement (8 yr product) 7/15/2008
AGCL103090-2008 Supplemental Enrollment Form 7/15/2008
05200C AlG Monthly Pt to Pt 7/15/2008
05201C AlG Annual Pt to Pt Index Interest Account 7/15/2008
07611C AIG Annual Pt to Pt Multiple Index Account 7/15/2008
07660C Guaranteed Minimum Withdrawal Benefit 7/15/2008




AIG Product Filings: Approved Forms

Arkansas

COLI-BOLI
Form Number Form Type Approval Date
11GVULD997 (Master) Executive Advantage Group VUL Policy Contract 1/7/1998
16GVULD997 (Cert) 1/7/1998
11GVULU997 (Master) 1/7/1998
16GVULU997 (Cert) 1/7/1998
14GVSUP997 Executive Advantage Supplemental Application 1/7/1998
13GVULOS8 Executive Advantage Endorsement for 2001 CSO 9/19/2008
11GULD797 (Master) Group UL Policy Contract 9/3/1997
16GULD797AR (Cert) 9/3/1997
11GULU797 (Master) 9/3/1997
16GULU797AR (Cert) 9/3/1997
13GULVULOS8 Group UL Endorsement for 2001 CSO 7/24/2008
11GVULO0495 (Master) Group PPVUL Policy Contract (Old AIG Product) 5/25/1995
16GVUL0495 (Cert) 5/25/1995
13GVULOS8B Group PPVUL Endorsement for 2001 CSO 9/19/2008
09065 Group PPVUL Policy Contract (New AIG Product) To be filed
09065APP Group PPVUL Application To be filed




Arkansas
Private Placement VUL and VA

Form Number Form Type Approval Date

05060 Premier PPVA Policy Contract 7/15/2005
05060 Rev0709 Premier PPVA Revised Contract Pages 7/21/2009
AGLC101520-2005 Premier PPVA Application 7/15/2005
02056 Premier PPVUL Policy Contract 7/2/2002
02056 Rev0608 Premier PPVUL 2001 CSO Contract Pages 8/14/2008
AGLC 100258 Premier PPVUL Supplemental Application 7/2/2002
AGLC 100248 llliquid Asset Rider 7/2/2002
AGLC 100228 Payment In-Kind Rider 7/2/2002




Form Number

59763(1/03)
AGLC102110-2006
AGLC0017-99 Rev0305
AGLC100565-2006
AGLC100566-2006
AGLC100240-2006
AGLC0019-99 Rev0305
AGLC0020-99 Rev0305
AGLC100241-2006
AGLC0014-99 Rev0305
AGLC0018-99 Rev0305
AGLC100715-2005
AGLC101431-2006
AGLC101432-2006
AGLC103330
AGLC103331
AGLC0016-99 Rev0305
AGLC0015-99 Rev0209
AGLC0015-99 Rev0305

AIG Product Filings: Approved Forms
ARKANSAS
Form Type

Individual Retirement Annuity (IRA) Endorsement
Addendum to Application

Amendment to Application

Life Insurance Application - Part A

Life Insurance Application - Part B

Term Insurance Application - Part A
Aviation Questionnaire

Avocation Questionnaire

Child Rider Attachment

Drug and Alcohol Questionnaire
Financial Questionnaire

Foreign Travel or Residence Supplement

Limited Term Life Insurance Agreement and Receipt
Personal Financial Questionnaire

Business Financial Questionnaire

Policy Acceptance and Amendment to Application
Short Health Statement

Short Health Statement

Approval Date

1/24/2003
12/1/2006
4/21/2005
12/1/2006
12/1/2006
12/1/2006
4/21/2005
4/21/2005
12/1/2006
4/21/2005
6/13/2005
4/21/2005

12/1/2006
2/25/2009
2/25/2005
4/21/2005
2/25/2009
4/21/2005



Form Number

N20000
N20001-AR
N20002-AR
N20003-AR
N20004
N20005-AR
N20006
N20007
N200091
N200101
G40016-AR
G-LAD-40017-AR2

G-DIS-41000
G-DIS-41001
G-DIS-41012
G-DIS-41013
G-DIS-41015 AR
G-40016-AR
G-LAD-40017-AR-2
G- APP- 40005
G- APP- 40010
G-APP-40010-V
G-APP-40011V

G-DEN-42000
G-DEN-42001
G-DEN-42012
G-DEN-42013
G-DEN-42015-AR
G-DEN-42020 (10/06)

AIG Product Filings: Approved Forms

ARKANSAS
GROUP INSURANCE
Form Type
Policy
Certificate

Master/Participating Organization Application

Master Application

Individual Application/Enroliment Form

Critical lllness Certificate Rider

Participating Organization Endorsement
Amendment

Emergency Room Sickness Treatment Benefit Rider
Outpatient Diagnostic X-ray Laboratory Benefit Rider
Insurer Information Notice

State Specific Guarantee Association Notice

Generic Group Disability Income Insurance Policy
Generic Group Disability Income Insurance Certificate
Generic Policy Amendment

Generic Certificate Amendment

State Specific Certificate Amendment

Policyholder Service Information Notice

State Specific Guaranty Association Notice

Generic Application For Employee Benefits

Generic Statement of Insurability for Group Programs
Generic Application for Group Voluntary Program
Generic Application for Group Voluntary Program

IND and PPO Policy (State specific if state abbreviation appears)
Indemnity Certificate (State specific if state abbreviation appears)

General Policy Amendment
General Certificate Amendment

State specific Certificate Amendment (adds state variations)

Benefit Carry Forward Certificate Rider

Approval Date

1/2/2005
1/2/2005
1/2/2005
1/2/2005
1/2/2005
1/2/2005
1/2/2005
1/2/2005
1/31/2006
1/31/2006
1/2/2005
1/2/2005

8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2004
8/27/2007

4/2/2004
4/2/2004
4/2/2004
4/2/2004
4/2/2004
4/2/2004



G-DEN-42021 (10/06)

G-DEN-42001 (SCH) (10/06)

G- APP- 40005
G-40016-AR
G-DEN-42002

G-LAD-40000
G-LAD-40001
G-LAD-40012
G-LAD-40013
G-LAD-40014 AR(12/04)
G-LAD-40015 AR(12/04)
G-40016-AR
G-LAD-40017-AR-2

G- APP- 40005

G- APP- 40010

G- APP- 40010-V

G- APP- 40011V

GCI50001-AR-0605
GCI150002-AR-0605
GCI50003-AR-0605
GCl150004-0605
GCI50005-AR-0905
GCl150006-0605
GCI50007-0605
GCl150010-1006
GCI50011-0108
G40016-AR
G-LAD-40017-AR2

G-APP-36010
GC050014-0808
G-APPComb-40040 (8/06)
G-APPComb-40041 (8/06)
G-APP-40090

Supplemental Dental Services Rider
Scheduled Benefit Option

Master Application For Employee Benefits (State specific - if state

abbreviation appears)
State Notice
PPO Certificate

Life and AD&D Generic Policy

Certificate of Coverage

Generic Policy Amendment

Generic Certificate Amendment

State Specific Policy Amendment

State Specific Certificate Amendment
Policyholder Service Informaiton Notice
State Specific Guaranty Association Notice
Master Application For Employee Benefits
Statement of Insurability for Group Programs
Application for Group Voluntary Program
Application for Group Voluntary Program

Critical lllness Policy

Critical lllness Certificate

Master Application

Individual Application

Cancer Rider

Participating Organization

Amendment

Medical Personnel HIV Diagnosis Benefit Rider
Hospital Confinement and Intensive Care Unit Benefit Rider
Insurer Information Notice

State Specific Guarantee Association Notice

Application for Group and AD&D Insurance
Application for Group Cancer Plans

Master Application for Employee Benefits
Master Application for Group Programs
Part Il Medical Application

4/2/2004
4/2/2004

4/2/2004
4/2/2004
4/2/2004

5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004

9/9/2005
9/9/2005
9/9/2005
9/9/2005
9/9/2005
9/9/2005
9/9/2005
10/25/2007
5/15/2008
9/9/2005
9/9/2005

2/12/2007
8/24/2008
12/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/20/2009
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